
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Services Agreement by and between the District and Hanna

Interpreting Services LLC, Spring Valley, CA, for the latter to increase support in providing interpreting and document

translations services to the consumer in their native language to better understand information throughout the remainder
of the academic year; and provide services throughout the annual Special Education Extended School Year (ESY)

Program giving continuous communication to families, for the period of July 01, 2021, through July 31, 2022, in the

additional amount of $200,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $296,700.00 to $496,700.00.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 22-1338, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/9/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

